501763229 12/20/2011

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date	
Brent R Beutter	10/21/2011	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	USA as Represented by the Administrator of the NASA		
Street Address:	300 E Street SW		
City:	Washington		
State/Country:	DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA		
Postal Code:	20546		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13317034

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

 Fax Number:
 (650)604-2767

 Phone:
 (650) 604-0887

 Email:
 vickie.l.kent@nasa.gov

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Vickie L. Kent
Address Line 1: Mail Stop 202A-4

Address Line 4: Moffett Field, CALIFORNIA 94035-1000

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	ARC-16419-1
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Vickie L. Kent

Total Attachments: 1

source=2011-10-21_Assign_Beutter_16419-1#page1.tif

CH \$40

PATENT REEL: 027421 FRAME: 0469



Assignment to the Government (by Government Employee)

Title of invention:	n: Stroboscopic Image Modulation to Reduce the Visual Blur of an Object Being Viewed by an							
	Observer Experiencing Vibration							
Inventor(s):	Mary K. Kaiser, Bemare	d D. Adelstein,	Mark R. Anderso	n, Brent R.	Beutter, Alb	ert J. Ahumada,		
S. 5.	and Robert S. McCann	***************************************	<u></u>		······			
Aldea Comp No.	ARC-16419-1 Ap	miliantian his St	13/317,034	Culo	v Dološ:	09/30/2011		
NASA Case No.:	<u>мас-10419-1</u> мр	plication No.*:	13/31/,034	rung	g Date*:	09/30/2011		
WHEREAS, the part Government (hereal Administration;	les to this Assignment and ter Government), as repre	d Agreement ar esented by the A	e the undersigned dministrator of the	inventor(s) e National A	and the Unit eronautics a	ed States ind Space		
WHEREAS, the mai	ding of this Assignment an	d Agreement is	in accordance wil	h 37 CFR P	art 501; and			
	ersigned inventor(s) has (above-entitled invention.	have) executed	, on the date(s) in	dicated belo	w, an applic	ation for United		
 Assign to the America, its territorie 	, in consideration of emplo Government my (our) full as and possessions, and r nuation or divisional applic	and exclusive r ny (our) entire ri	ight in and to said ight, title and inter	invention w est in and to	ithin the Unit said applica			
with 37 CFR 501.9(c Government choose accordance with 37 irrevocable, royalty-t	of to the Government my (i), including rights of priorics not to file an application CFR 501.9(d), and such rive license in the invention appear, where practicable	ty under the Inti in any foreign o ights will be sub n with power to	ernational Convert country, I (we) may ject to the reserva grant licenses for	ition of Paris y request rig ition to the C all governm	i (1883), as i hts in that co sovernment ental purpos	amended. If the ountry, in of a nonexclusive, ses. The terms of		
information to, and (expense of the Governme c) to cooperate in any ma by this Assignment and Ag	nner with the G						
*4. Authorize an above when require	d request the attorneys of d.	record in the ap	oplication to insert	the applicat	ion number	and filing date		
But	R. Buth		10/21/11		12/14	12011		
(Signaturs of Inventor,)		late Ássignmént Exe			tion Executed)		
Brent R. Beutter		**********	Avenue, Los Alte		a 94024, US	šA		
(Inventor's Typed Nan	ne)	(Mailing Add	Ireas - Including Cou	intry)				
(Signeture of Inventor)	}		ale Assignment Exc	ocuted)	(Date Applica	lion Executed)		
(Inventor's Typed Nan	re)	(Mailing Add	liess - Including Cou	intry)	***************************************			
(Signature of Inventor	}	(C	ate Assignment Exe	eculed)	(Date Applica	tion Executed)		
(Inventor's Typed Nan	78)	(Mailina Ado	lress - Including Cou	intrv)				

(Mailing Address - Including Country)

PATENT REEL: 027421 FRAME: 0470

NASA FORM 430 DEC 2000 PREVIOUS EDITIONS ARE OBSOLETE.